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FHKIMPORTANT MESSAGE*##*

The purpose of this information sheet is to allow you view all modules connected
to the Qualification, optional and core. You should print this sheet out and then
continue to the next step where your registration will take place. It is your
responsibility to ensure that you register correctly.

kokokskokokskkokk

Students must register for a minimum of 37.5 credits of optional
modules in each academic year.

SEMESTER 1

Optional Modules

TP111 |Hebrew Scriptures: The Pentateuch 7.5 Credits

TP115 |Theology of the Sacraments 7.5 Credits

TP148 |Spirituality 7.5 Credits
SEMESTER 2

Optional Modules


https://www.dcu.ie/print/pdf/node/91662

Students may only choose one language module in an academic session
i.e. TP123 Introduction to Classical Arabic OR TP124 Introduction to
Biblical Hebrew OR TP125 Introduction to Koine Greek

HD123

TP114

TP122

TP123

TP124

TP125

Religious Education: Critical Questions
Social Ethics: Theological Perspectives
Ecclesiology

Introduction to Classical Arabic
Introduction to Biblical Hebrew

Introduction to Koine Greek

7.5 Credits

7.5 Credits

7.5 Credits

7.5 Credits

7.5 Credits

7.5 Credits

Students may only register for a Research Paper module if they intend
to complete their degree in the current academic year.

TP117

Major Research Paper

7.5 Credits
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