BA in Theology and Lifelong Education Course Short Code BATLE Course Year

C

Course Offering: 02

Print PDF

****IMPORTANT MESSAGE****

The purpose of this information sheet is to allow you view all modules connected to the Qualification, optional and core. You should print this sheet out and then continue to the next step where your registration will take place. It is your responsibility to ensure that you register correctly.

Students must register for a minimum of 37.5 credits of optional modules in each academic year.

SEMESTER 1

Optional Modules

TP111	Hebrew Scriptures: The Pentateuch	7.5 Credits
TP115	Theology of the Sacraments	7.5 Credits
TP148	Spirituality	7.5 Credits

SEMESTER 2

Optional Modules

Students may only choose one language module in an academic session i.e. TP123 Introduction to Classical Arabic OR TP124 Introduction to Biblical Hebrew OR TP125 Introduction to Koine Greek

HD123	Religious Education: Critical Questions	7.5 Credits
TP114	Social Ethics: Theological Perspectives	7.5 Credits
TP122	Ecclesiology	7.5 Credits
TP123	Introduction to Classical Arabic	7.5 Credits
TP124	Introduction to Biblical Hebrew	7.5 Credits
TP125	Introduction to Koine Greek	7.5 Credits

Students may only register for a Research Paper module if they intend to complete their degree in the current academic year.

TP117	Major Research Paper	7.5 Credits
-------	----------------------	-------------

Last Updated: 14th April 2021